
Edward Waters () -vs- Northwood (25-7)
02/29/08 at Student Life Center, West Palm Beach, FL

 
 

 
 
Edward Waters 74

Northwood 66

Date: 02/29/08
Time: 8:00 PM
Site: Student Life Center, West Palm Beach, FL

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Edward Waters 29 45 74
Northwood 22 44 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jeffrey Wimbush * 38 7-15 1-5 11-13 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 0 26
22 Jean Metelus * 37 5-9 1-2 2-6 5-8 13 5 3 3 2 2 13
50 Johnny Nelson * 39 4-9 1-1 3-6 4-5 9 4 1 5 0 1 12
33 Arnold Henry * 24 2-3 0-0 3-6 2-7 9 1 0 3 1 0 7
23 Ulysses Bain III * 39 1-9 0-5 4-5 1-6 7 3 0 3 0 1 6
32 VanRossi Holder 19 2-4 0-0 4-4 2-6 8 1 0 2 0 0 8
34 Desmond Barnes 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
25 William Walter-Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-51 3-13 27-40 18-35 53 16 4 19 3 4 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-51   43.1 % 3-13   23.1 % 27-40   67.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Baree Ward * 33 6-18 0-1 4-4 3-1 4 5 4 1 0 2 16
21 Marvin Owens * 37 4-12 1-8 3-4 4-2 6 5 1 1 0 0 12
24 Chad Radosevich * 34 3-10 3-9 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 2 0 0 9
04 Seven Ezumba * 32 3-8 0-1 2-4 2-6 8 5 0 3 2 0 8
34 DeSean White * 26 2-11 0-5 3-3 5-10 15 4 0 5 0 0 7
15 Brad Haugabrook 19 3-8 1-4 3-4 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 10
10 Trey Severs 2 1-1 1-1 0-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
13 Tim Clark 11 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 1
12 Steve Ritzema 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
00 Max Nagele 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-69 6-29 16-22 16-26 42 28 7 13 2 4 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-69   31.9 % 6-29   20.7 % 16-22   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Edward Waters 29

Northwood 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jeffrey Wimbush 38 7-15 1-5 11-13 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 0 26
22 Jean Metelus 37 5-9 1-2 2-6 5-8 13 5 3 3 2 2 13
50 Johnny Nelson 39 4-9 1-1 3-6 4-5 9 4 1 5 0 1 12
33 Arnold Henry 24 2-3 0-0 3-6 2-7 9 1 0 3 1 0 7
23 Ulysses Bain III 39 1-9 0-5 4-5 1-6 7 3 0 3 0 1 6
32 VanRossi Holder 19 2-4 0-0 4-4 2-6 8 1 0 2 0 0 8
34 Desmond Barnes 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
25 William Walter-Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-51 3-13 27-40 18-35 53 16 4 19 3 4 74
43.1 % 23.1 % 67.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Baree Ward 33 6-18 0-1 4-4 3-1 4 5 4 1 0 2 16
21 Marvin Owens 37 4-12 1-8 3-4 4-2 6 5 1 1 0 0 12
24 Chad Radosevich 34 3-10 3-9 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 2 0 0 9
4 Seven Ezumba 32 3-8 0-1 2-4 2-6 8 5 0 3 2 0 8
34 DeSean White 26 2-11 0-5 3-3 5-10 15 4 0 5 0 0 7
15 Brad Haugabrook 19 3-8 1-4 3-4 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 10
10 Trey Severs 2 1-1 1-1 0-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
13 Tim Clark 11 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 1
12 Steve Ritzema 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
0 Max Nagele 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-69 6-29 16-22 16-26 42 28 7 13 2 4 66
31.9 % 20.7 % 72.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Edward Waters 45

Northwood 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jeffrey Wimbush 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jean Metelus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Johnny Nelson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Arnold Henry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Ulysses Bain III 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 VanRossi Holder 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Desmond Barnes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 William Walter-Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Baree Ward 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Marvin Owens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Chad Radosevich 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Seven Ezumba 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 DeSean White 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Brad Haugabrook 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Trey Severs 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Tim Clark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Steve Ritzema 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Max Nagele 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


